
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2025  
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH TRANSIT AUTHORITY OF LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 
COUNTY GOVERNMENT (LEXTRAN), AS A PARTNER TO A TRANSPORTATION 
ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM GRANT, INCREASING LEXTRAN’S GRANT 
ALLOCATION BY $95,430.23 AND REDUCING LEXINGTON’S BY AN EQUAL 
AMOUNT, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT. 
______________________________________________________________________ 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment, 

which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with 

Transit Authority of Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LexTran), as the 

partner to a Transportation Alternatives Program Grant, increasing LexTran’s grant 

allocation by $95,430.23 and reducing Lexington’s by an equal amount, at no additional 

cost to the urban county government. 

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0067-25:EPT_4929-9075-6625, v. 1 


